
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:782
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
MINI MILK DAIRY
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up Mini Milk Dairy under National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) in the country including Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) &(c) Question does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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